
Oklahoma Elections — 2012

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENTIAL PRIMARY ELECTION — March 6

Candidates for President of the United States file with the State Election Board,
December 5-7, 2011

CANDIDATE FILING — April 11-13

NEW DATES! 

Candidate filing is now Wednesday,
Thursday and Friday.

Deadline for withdrawals and
contests of candidacy is now
Tuesday following the close of the
candidate filing period.

Candidates for federal, state and legislative
offices file with the State Election Board

Candidates for county offices file with County
Election Boards

Deadline for withdrawing from the Primary
Election or for filing a contest of candidacy is 
5 PM Tuesday, April 17

PRIMARY ELECTION — June 26

Last day to register to vote . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Friday, June 1

Last time to request absentee ballot . . . . . . . . . Wednesday, June 20, 5 PM

Early voting . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Friday, June 22, 8 AM - 6 PM
Saturday, June 23, 8 AM - 1 PM
Monday, June 25, 8 AM - 6 PM

RUNOFF PRIMARY ELECTION — August 28

Last day to register to vote . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Friday, August 3

Last time to request absentee ballot . . . . . . . . . Wednesday, August 22, 5 PM

Early voting . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Friday, August 24, 8 AM - 6 PM
Saturday, August 25, 8 AM - 1 PM
Monday, August 27, 8 AM - 6 PM

GENERAL ELECTION — November 6

Last day to register to vote . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Friday, October 12

Last time to request absentee ballot . . . . . . . . . Wednesday, October 31, 5 PM

Early voting . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Friday, November 2, 8 AM - 6 PM
Saturday, November 3, 8 AM - 1 PM
Monday, November 5, 8 AM - 6 PM
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